03-04-2	<u> </u>
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 102683	829
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 102683829  To the Honorable Commissioner or patents and irademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Colchester Lathe Co. Limited	Name: 600 UK Limited
2.27.04	Internal Address: 600 House, Landmark Court
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Revie Road, Leeds, LS11 8JT, United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	(
Other	<u></u>
	City:State:Zip:
Fohruany 4, 2004	<u> </u>
Execution Date: February 4, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _D326,100
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John C. Hilton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber	✓ Enclosed
185 Asylum Street, City Place II, 18th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
	13-0235
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	T. 11 XT. 431 13 T
5. 5.3.3.3.	
John C. Hilton Age I May February 27, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Statents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
4 JJALLAH2 00000001 130235 B326100	
T TERLEME VOVOVOT 19VE93 B3CD1VV	

40.00 DA

US

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

THIS DEED is made the 4th day of February 2004

## BETWEEN

The Colchester Lathe Co. Limited of Union Street, Heckmondwike, West Yorkshire, WF16 0HN, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"

AND

**600 UK Limited** of 600 House, Landmark Court, Revie Road, Leeds, LS11 8JT, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee".

- (a) The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of United States Design Patent No. D326,100.
- (b) The Assignor wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest in the Registered Design.

## **NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH** as follows:

In consideration of the sum of One Pound Sterling (receipt and adequacy of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner and with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee as equitable owner:

- their entire right, title and interest in the Registered Design and the design disclosed therein and the full and exclusive benefit of the said Registered Design and design disclosed therein;
- 1.2 all of the rights of the Assignor to and in the Registered Design and the rights in respect of the Registered Design to apply to the national Patent Offices of the United Kingdom to be registered as proprietor in the United Kingdom.
- 1.3 the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of the Registered Design whether committed before or after the date of this Agreement

**TO HOLD** the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0768 2 The Assignor agrees that, at the request and cost of the Assignee they will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all the right assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning any of the same.

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed and delivered the date and year first above written:

For and on behalf of The Colchester Lathe Co. Limited

By:

Position: Director

Name of Witness:

For and on behalf of 600 UK Limited

By: A.R. Mys

Position: Secretary

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

Name of Witness: Sue

**PATENT** REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0769